The College of Languages Education of the 
University of Education, Winneba is located in 
Ajumako, Currently, the College houses four 
(4) language departments of the University 
as well as the Administrative Offices. The 
College which commenced with about one 
hundred and fifty-five (155) started students 
in 2010, can now boast of a student popula-
tion of 1,540.

Academic Programmes
Departments run both undergraduate and 
postgraduate programmes as follows:

Department Programmes

Akan-Nzema
B.A. (Twi Education)
B.A. (Fante Education)

[...]

gation at Winneba, Kumasi and Mampong 
campuses.

UEW Endowment Trust Fund / Campaign
The Board of Trustees of the UEW Endow-
ment Fund Trust held its 5th meeting on 
Wednesday, November 26, 2014. It was 
reported at the meeting that, the fund had ac-
cumulated Four Hundred and Ninety-Seven 
Thousand, Four Hundred and Three Ghana 
Cedis (GH¢497,403.00).  This amount has 
been invested for a six-month period at a rate 
of 24%.   Prospects (staff, students, alumni 
and other stakeholders) are still contributing 
to the fund.

Inauguration of Campaign Solicitation 
Teams and 1st Phonathon Campaign

To facilitate the work of the Campaign

[...]

and III of the UEW Campaign Plan and others 
yet to be identified.  

The Vice-Chancellor’s solicitation to friends, 
staff, Heads of Department/Unit/Section, 
Directors, Deans and Principal Officers of 
the University to support the UEW Endow-
ment Trust Fund yielded pledges totalling 
Two Hundred and Forty Four Thousand, Six 
Hundred Ghana Cedis (GHȻ244,600.00). One 
Hundred and Twenty-One Thousand, Three 
Hundred and Ninety Nine Ghana Cedis and 
Ninety Eight Pesewas (GHȻ121,399.98) of 
the pledged amount have been redeemed as 
at August 2015.

Culture of philanthropy
The following philanthropic activities were

[...]

Excellence Award were presented to:

kk Evans Kofi Sam - COLTEK
kk Philip Saagyum Dare - COLTEK
kk Comfort Brimah - COLTEK

kk UBA Award - Best Graduating Female 
Student, College of Technology Education 
(COLTEK); instituted by United Bank for 
Africa was worth One Thousand Five 
Hundred Ghana Cedis (GHȻ1,500.00).

Campaigns to Increase Alumni Membership
The Alumni Relations Office embarked on the 
following:

kk Visited Alumni in schools in Winneba 
Municipality

kk Put into place School Representatives to 
help disseminate information to our Alumni

kk Created awareness of the upcoming 2015